agreement of the parties, for an additional 5 years to end on June 30,. 2019. Mahager may 

request this extension, by written notice to the Director of Pima Counfy ·Natural Resources Parks · 

and Recreation Department, at any time after Manager has installed or constructed at.leasf 

One Million Five Hundred -Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.) in capital improvements on the Golf 

Course, but no later than twelve (12) months prior to the end of the Initial term. As used herein, 

"year" shall mean the period from July 1, to June 30 rather than a calendar year. 

TO: Th.e term of this Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2004 and end ·oh Jun~ 30, 2019.

[...]

If the Agreement term is extended for an additional five (5) years, as set forth in Paragraph 2 

above, the parties will negotiate in good faith to reach agreement on a new Annual Base Fee 

amount for that extension period. 

TO: The Agreement will have a current Annual Base Fee, as outlined in Exhibit A, of Seventy -Two 

Thousand Dollars ($72,000.00) for the initial year of the extension. On July 1, 2015, July 1, 2016, 

July 1, 2017 and July 1, 2018 the Annual Base Fee shall be adjusted based on the percentage 

increase, if any, in the Consumer Price Index-Urban (CPl-U) for the previous year.